THE UVALDE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT WILL MEET AT 10 AM ON MONDAY, AUGUST 9TH, 2021 IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM OF THE UVALDE COUNTY COURTHOUSE. THE MEETING WILL BE LIVE STREAMED VIA YouTube AT https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCvLuRwo3D1n PON0tgzXbQw

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Consider and act upon call to order, invocation and pledge of allegiance
- 2. Consider and act upon approval of minutes
- 3. Consider and act upon presentation of Uvalde County 2021-2022 budget second draft
- 4. Consider and act upon presentation of the NO-NEW-REVENUE tax rate calculation
- 5. Consider and act upon presentation of the VOTER-APPROVAL tax rate calculation
- 6. Consider and act upon Technology BuyBoard contract for county-wide managed services, end point protection and data disaster recovery
- 7. Consider and act upon resolution authorizing county to join Lone Star Sub-Regional Planning Commission
- 8. Consider and act upon presentation by Sue Rankin, director of the Herby Ham Activity Center
- 9. Consider and act upon presentation of gift (checks) to county by Becs Store and Sherry Shay
- 10. Consider and act upon Road Administrators Report
- 11. Consider and act upon line-item budget amendments
- 12. Consider and act upon payroll approval
- 13. Consider and act upon approval of monthly reports
- 14. Consider and act upon payment of bills
- 15. Consider and act upon resolutions/proclamations

FILED

VALERIE DEL TORO ROMERO County Clerk, Uvalde County, Texas

valde County Clerk

o'clock A

CERTIFICATE: I certify the above and foregoing was posted in compliance with Section 551.043, Texas Government Code at 10 AM on August 4th, 2021. Persons who plan on attending this meeting and who may require auxiliary aids are requested to contact Administrative Assistant Helly Moncada in the office of the Uvalde County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the meeting. Individuals desiring to address an agenda item must submit to the Uvalde County Clerk a request to speak form prior to that item being addressed by the Court.

meri

This

WILLIAM R. MITCHELL UVALDE COUNTY JUDGE